

Announcement on the Temporary Suspension of Corporate Internet Banking IGTB Services

Dear Customers,

For continuous service improvement, we will conduct system maintenance of iGTB from 23:30 PM on 5 August 2023 (Saturday) to 06:00 AM on 6 August 2023 (Sunday). During this period, the iGTB Platform (iGTB NET, iGTB MOBILE) will be temporarily suspended until 06:00 AM on 6 August 2023, while Account Activity Enquiry will be temporarily suspended until 11:00 AM. All services will resume gradually after the mentioned period. Customers are advised to make necessary arrangements in advance.

We apologize for any inconvenience caused and appreciate your patience.

Bank of China (Thai) Public Company Limited

25th July 2023